

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morris to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 210 by Senator Foil

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, change "1270.39" to "1270.41"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 12, after "recreational vehicles;" insert "to provide for attorney fees;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 17, change "1270.39" to "1270.41"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

**"§1270.37. Attorney fees**

**If the commission's decision on nonconformity is appealed by either party, the court may award reasonable attorney fees to the prevailing party on appeal."**

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, line 3, change "1270.37." to "1270.38."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, line 12, change "1270.38." to "1270.39."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, line 2, change "1270.39." to "1270.41."